

Reference: FOI-887

**Request:**

Please advise:

1. The average frequency with which you repaint the exterior of the homes that you own.
2. The number of homes that you own that you repainted the exterior of in the financial year 2022/23.
3. The number of homes that you own that you repainted the exterior of in the financial year 2022/23 using graphene paint.
4. The number of homes that you own that you repainted the exterior of in the financial year 2022/23 with fungicidal anti-damp paints other than graphene.
5. The number of homes that you own that you repainted the exterior of in the financial year 2022/23 using conventional paint.
6. The expenditure on repainting the exterior of the homes that you own in the financial year 2022/23 including (if recorded) a breakdown of the cost of paint, labour and scaffolding.
7. The expenditure on remedying or treating damp and/or mould in the homes that you own in the financial year 2022/23.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Reference: FOI-887

**Response:**

1. Every 8 years
2. 1,673 homes
3. 0
4. 0
5. 1,673
6. Total spend was £577,306.78, which includes:  
Subcontractors Painting: £488,819.59  
Subcontractors Scaffolding: £7,150.00  
Prelims and Overheads: £81,337.19

Please note, a breakdown between materials and labour is not held.

7. The Authority does not separate out damp and mould treatment from other day to day repairs and therefore cannot report on or provide accurate expenditure figures for the financial year 2022/23

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY